Interim Life Tables, produced by the Government Actuary's Department, England and
Wales 2002-2004, downloaded from
http://www.gad.gov.uk/Life_Tables/Historical_Interim_life_tables.htm, 15.05.2007.
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AGE x mx ax 1x dx
0 0.005725 0.005709 100000.0  570.9
1 0.000414 0.000414 99429.1 41.1
2 0.000243 0.000243 99388.0 24.2
3 0.000182 0.000182 99363.8 18.1
4 0.000145 0.000145 99345.7 14.4
5 0.000114 0.000114 99331.3 11.3
6 0.000122 0.000122 99320.0 12.1
7 0.000101 0.000101 99307.9 10.0
8 0.000106 0.000106 99297.9 10.5
9 0.000117 0.000117 99287.4 11.7

10 0.000106 0.000106 99275.7 10.5
11 0.000122 0.000122 99265.2 12.1
12 0.000142 0.000142 99253.1 14.1
13 0.000173 0.000173 99239.0 17.2
14 0.000192 0.000192 99221.8 19.1
15 0.000254 0.000254 99202.7 25.2
16 0.000321 0.000321 99177.5 31.8
17 0.000486 0.000486 99145.7 48.1
18 0.000644 0.000644 99097.6 63.8
19 0.000613 0.000612 99033.8 60.6
20 0.000738 0.000738 98973.1 73.0
21  0.000666 0.000665 98900.1 65.8
22 0.000778 0.000778 98834.3 76.9
23 0.000760 0.000759 98757.4 75.0
24 0.000716 0.000716 98682.4 70.6
25 0.000820 0.000820 98611.8 80.8
26 0.000786 0.000786 98531.0 77.4
27 0.000766 0.000765 98453.6 75.3
28 0.000815 0.000815 98378.2 80.2
29 0.000851 0.000851 98298.0 83.7
30 0.000923 0.000923 98214 .4 90.6
31 0.000938 0.000937 98123.7 92.0
32 0.001038 0.001037 98031.7  101.7

EXPECTATION OF LIFE

ENGLAND & WALES, MALES

BASED ON DATA FOR THE YEARS 2002-2004
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EXPECTATION OF LIFE

ENGLAND & WALES, FEMALES

BASED ON DATA FOR THE YEARS 2002-2004

AGE x mx ax 1x dx
0 0.004715 0.004704  100000.0  470.4
1 0.000364 0.000363 99529.6 36.2
2 0.000204 0.000204 99493 .4 20.3
3 0.000139 0.000139 99473.2 13.8
4 0.000143 0.000143 99459.3 14.3
5 0.000114 0.000114 99445.1 11.4
6 0.000113 0.000113 99433.7 11.2
7 0.000090 0.000090 99422.5 8.9
8 0.000080 0.000080 99413.6 7.9
9 0.000075 0.000075 99405.7 7.4

10 0.000100 0.000100 99398.2 10.0
11 0.000081  0.000080 99388.3 8.0
12 0.000122 0.000122 99380.3 12.1
13 0.000107 0.000107 99368.1 10.6
14 0.000132 0.000132 99357.5 13.1
15 0.000137  0.000137 99344 .4 13.6
16 0.000211  0.000210 99330.9 20.9
17 0.000229  0.000229 99309.9 22.7
18 0.000250  0.000250 99287.2 24.9
19 0.000303  0.000303 99262.4 30.1
20 0.000253  0.000253 99232.3 25.1
21 0.000270 0.000270 99207.2 26.8
22 0.000274 0.000274 99180.4 27.2
23 0.000297 0.000297 99153.3 29.5
24 0.000279  0.000279 99123.8 27.6
25 0.000318 0.000318 99096 .2 31.5
26 0.000348 0.000348 99064 .7 34.5
27 0.000331  0.000331 99030.2 32.8
28 0.000352  0.000352 98997.4 34.9
29 0.000397 0.000397 98962.5 39.3
30 0.000438  0.000437 98923.2 43.3
31 0.000461  0.000461 98880.0 45.6
32 0.000476 0.000476 98834.3 47.0
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